

# BLOCK N ROLL DOOR DIAGRAM

## Item Description

- 1 Mounting Plate
- 2 Ratchet Strap Assembly
- 3 Wire Hook Anchor, Right
- 4 Wire Hook Anchor, Left
- 5 Narrow Hook, 2"
- 6 Hold Down Bracket, Left
- 7 Hold Down Bracket, Right
- 8 Battery Box
- 8a Solenoid
- 8b Cable Quick Disconnect
- 8c Circuit Breaker
- 8d Battery Charger
- 9 Electric Motor, High Torque, 90:1
- 9a Motor Bolt, 5/16" x 3/4" (not shown)
- 9b Motor Terminal Nut, 1/4-20 (not shown)
- 9c Top Lock Nut, 5/16" (not shown)
- 9d Cap Screw, 5/16" x 2 1/2" (not shown)
- 10 Weight Bar
- 11 Toggle Switch
- 12 Hood & Roller Curtain

